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Material 
Group Surface Feet Per Minute

1.1 260-400 260-400 260-400 525-800 525-800 525-790 160-230 160-230 160-230 330-450 330-460 330-460
1.2 260-400 260-400 260-400 525-800 525-800 525-790 160-230 160-230 160-230 330-450 330-460 330-460
1.3 200-260 200-260 200-260 400-525 395-525 395-525 115-165 115-165 115-165 230-330 230-330 230-330
1.4 200-260 200-260 200-260 395-525 395-525 395-525 115-165 115-165 115-165 230-330 230-330 230-330
1.5 130-200 130-200 130-200 395-525 395-525 260-525 80-115 80-115 80-115 165-230 165-230 165-230
1.6 65-130 65-130 65-130 135-270 135-270 130-260 50-65 50-65 50-65 100-150 100-150 100-150
1.7 135-270 135-270 130-260 100-150 100-150 100-150
1.8 135-270 135-270 130-260 100-150 100-150 100-150
1.9
2.1 130-260 130-260 130-260 260-525 260-525 260-525 80-160 80-160 80-160 160-320 160-320 160-320
2.2 100-160 100-160 100-160 200-330 200-330 200-330 65-100 65-100 65-100 130-200 130-200 130-200
2.3 80-130 80-130 80-130 160-260 160-260 160-260 50-80 50-80 50-80 100-160 100-160 100-160
2.4 70-120 70-120 70-120 150-220 150-220 150-220 80-140 80-140 80-140
3.1 160-260 160-260 160-260 330-500 330-500 330-500 115-200 115-200 115-200 230-400 230-400 230-400
3.2 130-230 130-230 130-230 260-460 260-460 260-460 100-160 100-160 100-160 200-330 200-330 200-330
3.3 115-160 115-160 115-160 230-330 230-330 230-330 80-115 80-115 80-115 160-230 160-230 160-230
3.4 80-130 80-130 80-130 160-260 160-260 160-260 65-100 65-100 65-100 130-200 135-200 135-200
4.1 200-330 200-330 200-330 400-650 400-650 400-650 115-200 115-200 115-200 230-395 230-400 230-400
4.2 130-200 130-200 130-200 260-400 260-400 260-400 80-115 80-115 80-115 160-230 165-230 165-230
4.3 65-100 65-100 65-100 130-200 130-200 130-200 50-70 50-70 50-70 100-130 100-130 100-130
5.1 200-330 200-330 200-330 400-650 400-650 400-650 115-200 115-200 115-200 230-395 230-400 230-400
5.2 100-200 100-200 100-200 200-400 200-400 200-400 65-115 65-115 65-115 130-230 130-230 130-230
5.3 65-160 65-160 65-160 130-330 130-330 130-330 50-100 50-100 50-100 100-200 100-200 100-200
6.1 330-660 330-660 330-660 650-1,350 650-1,350 650-1,350 200-400 200-400 200-400 400-800 650-800 650-800
6.2 425-560 425-560 425-560 850-1,150 850-1,150 850-1,150 330-400 330-400 330-400 660-800 650-800 650-800
6.3 425-560 425-560 425-560 850-1,150 850-1,150 850-1,150 330-400 330-400 330-400 660-800 650-800 650-800
6.4 70-160 70-160 70-160 165-330 165-330 165-330 65-115 65-115 65-115 130-230 135-230 135-230
7.1 500-1,500 500-1,500 330-1,000 330-1,000
7.2 500-1,500 500-1,500 330-1,000 330-1,000
7.3 130-260 130-260 100-200 100-200
7.4 115-160 115-160 80-115
8.1 260-520 260-520 200-400 200-400
8.2 230-425 230-425 165-330 165-330
8.3 230-425 230-425 165-330 165-330
9.1 13-26 13-26 13-26 25-50 25-50 25-50
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Material 
Group Surface Feet Per Minute

1.1 105-165 105-165 105-165 210-230 210-230 210-230 260-400 260-400 260-400 260-400 525-800 525-800 525-800 525-800
1.2 105-165 105-165 105-165 210-230 210-230 210-230 260-400 260-400 260-400 260-400 525-800 525-800 525-800 525-800
1.3 80-105 80-105 80-105 160-210 160-210 160-210 200-260 200-260 200-260 200-260 400-525 400-525 400-525 400-525
1.4 80-105 80-105 80-105 160-210 160-210 160-210 200-260 200-260 200-260 200-260 395-525 395-525 395-525 395-525
1.5 55-80 55-80 55-80 110-160 110-160 110-160 130-200 130-200 130-200 130-200 395-525 395-525 395-525 395-525
1.6 30-55 30-55 30-55 60-110 60-110 60-110 65-130 65-130 65-130 65-130 135-270 135-270 135-270 135-270
1.7 50-105 50-105 50-105 135-270 135-270 135-270 135-270
1.8 50-105 50-105 50-105 135-270 135-270 135-270 135-270
1.9
2.1 50-105 50-105 50-105 100-210 100-210 100-210 130-260 130-260 130-260 130-260 260-525 260-525 260-525 260-525
2.2 40-70 40-70 40-70 80-140 80-140 80-140 100-160 100-160 100-160 100-160 200-330 200-330 200-330 200-330
2.3 35-50 35-50 35-50 75-100 75-100 75-100 80-130 80-130 80-130 80-130 160-260 160-260 160-260 160-260
2.4 65-90 65-90 65-90 70-120 70-120 70-120 70-120 150-220 150-220 150-220 150-220
3.1 65-105 65-105 65-105 130-210 130-210 130-210 160-260 160-260 160-260 160-260 330-500 330-500 330-500 330-500
3.2 50-90 50-90 50-90 100-180 100-180 100-180 130-230 130-230 130-230 130-230 260-460 260-460 260-460 260-460
3.3 45-65 45-65 45-65 90-130 90-130 90-130 115-160 115-160 115-160 115-160 230-330 230-330 230-330 230-330
3.4 30-50 30-50 30-50 60-100 60-100 60-100 80-130 80-130 80-130 80-130 160-260 160-260 160-260 160-260
4.1 80-130 80-130 80-130 160-260 160-260 160-260 200-330 200-330 200-330 200-330 400-650 400-650 400-650 400-650
4.2 55-80 55-80 55-80 110-160 110-160 110-160 130-200 130-200 130-200 130-200 260-400 260-400 260-400 260-400
4.3 25-40 25-40 25-40 50-80 50-80 50-80 65-100 65-100 65-100 65-100 130-200 130-200 130-200 130-200
5.1 80-130 80-130 80-130 160-265 160-265 160-265 200-330 200-330 200-330 200-330 400-650 400-650 400-650 400-650
5.2 40-80 40-80 40-80 80-160 80-160 80-160 100-200 100-200 100-200 100-200 200-400 200-400 200-400 200-400
5.3 30-70 30-70 30-70 50-130 50-130 50-130 65-160 65-160 65-160 65-160 130-330 130-330 130-330 130-330
6.1 130-260 130-260 130-260 265-525 265-525 265-525 330-660 330-660 330-660 330-660 650-1,350 650-1,350 650-1,350 650-1,350
6.2 170-225 170-225 170-225 340-450 340-450 340-450 425-560 425-560 425-560 425-560 850-1,150 850-1,150 850-1,150 850-1,150
6.3 170-225 170-225 170-225 50-130 50-130 50-130 425-560 425-560 425-560 425-560 850-1,150 850-1,150 850-1,150 850-1,150
6.4 30-70 30-70 30-70 70-160 70-160 70-160 70-160 165-330 165-330 165-330 165-330
7.1 200-600 200-600 500-1,500 500-1,500 500-1,500 500-1,500
7.2 200-600 200-600 500-1,500 500-1,500 500-1,500 500-1,500
7.3 50-105 50-105 130-260 130-260 130-260 130-260
7.4 45-70 45-70 115-160 115-160 115-160 115-160
8.1 105-210 105-210 260-520 260-520 260-520 260-520
8.2 95-170 95-170 230-425 230-425 230-425 230-425
8.3 95-170 95-170 230-425 230-425 230-425 230-425
9.1 12-25 12-25 12-25 12-25 25-50 25-50 25-50 25-50


